HOUSE No. 3383

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts PRESENTED BY: Paul McMurtry To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled: The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill: An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Dedham as the Honorable Kelly A. Timilty memorial bridge.

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Paul McMurtry	11th Norfolk	1/20/2023

PETITION OF:

HOUSE No. 3383

By Representative McMurtry of Dedham, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3383) of Paul McMurtry that the bridge on Ames Street over the Charles River in the town of Dedham be designated as the Honorable Kelly A. Timilty memorial bridge. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Dedham as the Honorable Kelly A. Timilty memorial bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- Bridge D-05-005 on Ames Street, over the Charles River in the Town of Dedham, shall
- 2 be designated and known as the "Honorable Kelly A. Timilty Memorial Bridge" in recognition
- 3 of Kelly A. Timilty. Kelly was a beloved public servant who served nine consecutive terms
- 4 before five governors on the Governor's Council. Kelly was the youngest child of Joseph F.
- 5 Timilty, former state senator, and the sister of the Honorable James E. Timilty. She passed away
- 6 before her time on January 31, 2012. The Massachusetts Department of Transportation shall
- 7 erect and maintain a suitable marker bearing the designation in compliance with the standards of
- 8 the department.